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WBEAT STOCKS IN STORE 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending September 11 shows an increase of 
6,301,728 bushels cDmparod with the previous week and a decrease of 52,053,196 bushels 
when compared with the corresponding week in 1935. The visible supply including 
11,862,011 bushels in rail transit was rpertod as 154,040,305 bushels compared with 
the revised figure of 147,739,257 bushels for the previous week and 206,904,131 bush-
ela for the week ending September 13, 1935. The last two amounts do not include rail 
in transit wheat. 

CANADIAN WHEAT IN TJ1ITED STATES 

Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 19,370,748 bushe1, a net increase 
of 351,663 bushels over those of the previous week when 19,019,085 bushels were report-
ed. The Canadian whet is located at the following ports: Duluth, 6,097,766; Erie 
1,604,000; Buffalo, 7,111,000; Chicago, 106,000; New York, 1,827,902 and Albany, 
2,624,000 bushels. The stocks at Duluth increased 371,254; Buffalo, 135,000 and New 
York, 119,409 bushels, while decreases are noted at Albany of 250,000; Erie 6C,000 and 
Chicago 6,000 bushels. 

For the same week a year ago, the Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 
17,310,777 bushels distributed as follows: Buffalo, 14,541,159; Erie, 27,000; New 
York, 513,949; Albany, 1,393,030; New Orleans, 4,030; Duluth, 1,1UO,659 and Galveston, 
132,000 bushels. 

CANADIAN WHEAT IN CANADA 

The wheat stocks in the e1ovatos in Canada for the week ending September 11, \ 
amounted to 134,670,237 bushels compared with 12J,720,166 busbels a week ago and 
139 0 033,404 bushels for the corresponding week a year ago. 

Wheat stocks in Canadian elevators are located as follows: Country elevators 
49,030,000; Interior elevators, Western divisicn 5,722,915; Pacific coast elevators 
7,031,056; Churchill 1,699,345; Head of the Lakes 32,091,058 and Eastern elevators 
lake and seaboard ports 11,307,254 and 10,576,013 bushels respectively while l567129\ 
bushels were in transit on the lakes and by rail. 

A net increase is shown in the wheat stocks in Canada of 6,642,948 bushels. The 
increases are as follows: Western Country Elevators 3,192,550 and Fort William and 
Port Arthur 4,767,367 and Eastern Elevators Seaboard pers 32,412 bushels, Decreases 
were noted in the Interior Elevators of 120,337, Vancouver 130,755; Churchill 533,775, 
and Eastern Elevator Lake p:rts 39C,94 bushels. 

\Theat in Transit on the lakes amounted to 4,03,230 bushels compared with 
5,991,232 bushels for the previous week and 3,350,933 bushels for the same week in 
1935. There were also 11,3"2,011 bushels of wheat in rail transit at September 11, 
1936, included in the visible but no comparable figures for 1335 were secured. 

RIMANY MOVEMENT 

Wheat niarketings in the Frairie Irovinces for the week ending September 4 amount-
ed to 13,733,034 bushels, an increase of 4,179,211 bushels over the previous week when 
15,613,833 bushels were marketed. During the corresponding week a year ago, the re-
ceipts were 14,171,639 bushels. By provinces, the receipts for the week ending Sept-
ember 4 were as follows, figures within bracKets being thc'se for 1335: Manitoba 
3,256,126 (2,098,352); Saskatchewan 12,564,112 (6,62,159); Alberta 3,372,356 
(3,391,123) bushels. Marketings of wheat in the three Prairie Provinces for the five 
weeks from August 1 to Septmher 4, 1336, as compared with the seine period in 1335 
were as follows, figures within brackets being those for 1335: Manitoba 12,433,052 
(3,661,333); Saskatchewan 3,627,732 (12,)46,197); Alberta 3,035,749 (7,745,460) 
bushels. Forthe five weeks ending September 4, 1336 and September 7, 1935 54,096,503 
and 24,353,490 bushels were received from the ftrms, 
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OVERSE 	PCRT CLEARANCES AND ILT-ORTS OF iEiT INTO TEE UNITED STATES 

During the week ending September 1, 1336, the ovcirsaos export clearances of 
wheat amounted to 4,013,320 bushels while imports into the United States for consump-
tion and milling in bond were 1,479,000 bushels. The total is 5,432,329 bushels as 
compared with 4,700,320 bushcls for the previous wookan increase of 792,003 bushels 
and when compared with the same week in 1335, an increase of 2,437,336 bushelse 

Clearances by ports for the weeks ending September 11,, 1336 and September 13, 
1935, and imports into the United States for consumption and milling in bond were as 
follows (in bushels): 

Overseas Clearances 

Montreal 
Sorel 
Fort Willian and Port Arthur 
United States Ports 
Churchill 
Vancouver-Now Westminster 

T OTAL 

Imports into the United States 

For consumption and milling in bond 
for re-export 

Week ending 
Septemhr 11., 1936 

1,537,216 
603,736 
37,391 

234,000 
917, 600 
617,386 

4,013,329 

1,473 000 

Week ending 
September 13, 1935 

1,338, 193 
200,000 

672,000 

100,800 

2,310,993 

334,000 

Total, Ovcrsas Clearances and 

United States Imports 	5,42,329 	3,004,993 

The following table shows the export clearances of Canadian wheat by ports from 
August 1 to September 11,. 1936, along with comparative figures for the same period in 
1935-33 and imports into the United States for consumption and milling in bond (in 
bushels): 

Overseas C1earnces 

Montreal 
Sorel 
Three Rivers 
Quebec 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
United States Ports 
Churchill 
Vancouver-New Westminster 

l35-36 

	

7,383,184 	5,516,752 

	

3,454,546 	922,987 

	

528,133 	- 
- 	49,315 

	

309,856 	- 

	

3,411,000 	2,322,000 

	

2,703,681 	630,000 

	

3,895,120 	2,039,844 

Total, Overseas Clearances 	22,291,580 
	

11,450,898 

Imports into the United States 

For consumption and milling in bond 
for re-export 
	

8,298,000 
	

4,623,000 

Total, 	Oversoas Clearances and 

United States Imports to Date 30 1 537 1 580 	16,273,398 

 -lÀ - 
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Number of cars of grain unloaded at Fort William and lort Arthur over the C.I .R. 
and C.N.R. for the mcnth of August, 1936. 

Month of August, 1936. 

C.P.R. C.N.R. TOTAL 

Wheat 6,533 6,090 12,629 
Oats 244 197 441 
Barley 1,277 1,246 2,523 
Flaxseed 4 3 
Rye 26'1 lc,7T,  432 

TOTAL 8,323 7,704 16 0 032 

Number of cars of grain unloaded at Vancouver, B. C. over the different railroads 
for the month of August, 1936, 

VIA VIA 
C.j-.R. C.N.R. TOTAL 

Wheat 492 544k 1,036 
Oats 91 29 120 
Barley 7 3 10 
Flaxseed - - - 

Rye 1 - 1 
Mixed Grain - 

TOTAL 591 50]. 1,172 

Lake Shipments of United States Grain from Duluth, Month of August, 1936. 

WAT 	BARLEY 	FLA.XSEED 	RYE 	CORN 
B u z he 1 s 

United States grain to 
United States Forts 
Buffalo 	427,612 	504,634 	8,200 	55,061 	51,300 

	

ilwaukee 	- 	196,156 	- 	- 	- 

	

Cleveland 	- 	-  

	

TOTAL 	427,612 	700,790 	95,556 	55,061 	51,300 

The number of bushels of grain shipped from western to the Canadian eastern points 
over the C.P.R. and C.N.R. for the week ending Sept. 7, 1936 and the period from 
August 1, 1936 to Sept. 7, 1936. 

	

WEEK ENDI TG SEPT. 7, 1936. 	PERIOD AUGUST 1, 19Z6 TO SEPT. 7,1936. 

WAT 
	

OATS 	BARLEY 	WHEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 

Via C.P.R. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1,420 
Via C.N.R. 	- 	13,643 	- 	- 	21,439 	- 

p 

TOTAL 	- 	1,643 	- 	- 	21,439 	1,420 

- 
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CAUkDIAN GRAIN STATISTICS - WEEK ENDING SEPTBER 11, 1936. 

Returns received, as to stocks of grain in store for the week ending September 11, 
1936 show an increase of 9,122,226 bushels compared with the revised figure of the 
previous week. Stocks in store were as follows: wheat 1514,0140,985;  oats 12,815,715; 
barley 13,873,698; flaxseed. 1427,009 and rye 3,229,497  bushels. Increases were noted in 
wheat of 6,301,7314; oats 1,291,631; barley 1,238,390; flaxseed. 108,281 and rye 182,190 
bushels. At a comparable date last year stocks In store were as follows: wheat 
206,9014,181; oats 7,511,205; barley 5,906,254; f].axueed 220,078 and rye 3,656,281 
bushels. 

WESTERN COtThTRY ELEViT0RS:- Grain stocks show an increase of 4,336,059 bushels composed 
hif wheat 3, 192 ,550 ; oats 724,089; barley 303,084; flaxseed. 107,525 and rye 8,811 bushels. 

The following table shows the quantities of grain in store at the Country Elevators 
in each of the Prairie Provinces on September 14, 193 6  with comparieon for the evIous 
week and the same period 1935- 

LNIT0BA SASKPTCHEWAN ALBERTA TOTAL 
Bushel 	S 

Wheat 4,6814,958 26,207,930 1)4,91)4,562 145,807,450 
Oats 745,526 2 ,686,721 1,593,66 14 5,025,911 
Barley 1, 658 , 117 1,585,1410 1453,389 3,696,916 
Plaxseed. 16,139 164,466 21,870 202,1475 
Rye 242,897 602, 1456 70,836 916,189 
TOTAL 7,347,637 31,246,983 17, 0 5 4 ,32 1 55,6 14,941 
Previous week 6,609,697 29,137,141 14,099,177 149,846,015 
Same period. 1935 5 , 785,635 27,329,505 19,666, 1431 52,781,572 

The receipts and shipments at the Country Elevators for the week ending Sept. 
1936  compared with the previous week and the same period 1935  were as follows:- 

RECEIPTS SHIPMENTS 
Previous Week ending Week ending Previous Week ending Week ending 
week Sept. 14,1936  Sept,  6,1935  week Sept. 	14, 	1936  Sept. 	6,1935 

Wheat 114,974,3014 19,1457,015 13,875,708 9,699,768 15,077,112 9, 165, 217 
Oats 928,129 1,669,533 8 19,676 628,6147 783,245 285,085 
Barley 1,909,867 2,14142,661 1,302,859 1,14140,909 1,558,677 567,039 
Flaxseed 21,388 85,341 6,141 7,026 7,352 2,1476 
Rye 108,1463 156,9814 195, 661  206,766 210,347 89,361 
TOTAL 17,9142,151 23,811,5314 16,200,322 11,983,116 17,636,733  10,109,178 

Platform Loadings shown by Prairie Provinces for the period ending Sept. 7, 1936 
were as follows:- 

WHEAT 	OTHER GRAIN 	 TOTAL 
B u s h el s 

itanitoba 153,351 88,120 2141,1471 
Saskatchewan 89,654 8,916 98,570 
Alberta 93,0714 214,185 117,259 
TOTAL 336,079 121,221 1457,300 
Period ending Sept.?, 1935 2 95,93 1  2148,282 5144,213 
+Increase -Decrease +)4o,1)49 -127,061 -86,913 
INTERIOR PUBLIC AiD SI-PUBLIC TERMflIPLS.- Stocks for the week show a net decrease of 
28,591 bushels. Wheat decreased 36,1453 bushels while oats and barley increased 7,385 
and 1477 bushels respectively. 

VA14COUVIR-NEW WESTMINSTER ELEVATORS.- Grain stocks at these elevators show a net decrease 
of 90,072 bushels. Wheat decreased 130,755 bushels while increases were noted i oats 
of 1  36,288 and barley 14,395 bushels resectIvely. 

PRINCE RUPERT ELEVATOR. - Wheat stocks remain unchanged.. 

CH1JRCHILL ELEVArIORe. Wheat stocks show a decrease of 530,775 bushels. 

PULIC AND PRIVATE (FORT WILLIAM AND PORT 	Grain stocks show an increase of 
6,073,237 bushels composed of wheat 14,7677367; oats 116,384; barley 1,0147,628; fj.axseed 
5,505 and rye 136,353 bushels. 

-3- 
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Stocks in Store a4 the Head of the Lakes compared with the same week last year 
were as follows:- 

Week ending Week ending - 	Decrease 
Sept. 11, 1936 Sept. 	13, 	1935 / 	Increase 

Wheat 32,091,058 48,736,319 - 	16,645,861 
Oats 2,111,599 3,782,935 - 	1,671,336 
Barley 5,030,490 1,580,206 / 	3,510,284 
Flexseed 68,210 125,969 - 	57,759 
Rye 1,362,800 2,476,536 - 	1,113,736 

The receipts (including transfers) at the Head of the Lakes for the period ending 
Sept. 11, 1936 with comparative figures for the same week last year were as follows:- 

Week ending Week ending / 	Increase 
Sept. 	11, 	1936 Sept. 	13, 	1935 - 	Decrease 

Wheat 11,659,352 5,254,336 / 	6,405,016 
Oats 589,049 179,369 / 	409,680 
Barley 1,406,388 564,623 / 	842,365 
Flaxseed 5,505 2,603 / 	2,302 
Rye 136,353 91,754 / 	44,599 

Preliminary figures showing receipts and shipments at the Head of the Lakes also 
Vancouver-New Westminster, Prince Rupert, and Churchill for the period August 1, 1936 
to Sept. 11, 1936 compared with the same period last year. 

FORT WILLIAM & PORT ARTHUR VANCOUVER - NEW WESTMINSTER 
Receipts Shipments Receipts Shipments 

Wheat 33,086,673 27,277,374 2,309,616 4,012,045 
Oats 1,577,084 1,122,277 312,529 47,724 
Barley 6,009,646 2,277,530 15,100 14 0 648 
Flaxseed 15,688 84,066 78 - 
Rye 863,140 843,949 2,081 107 
TOTAL 41,552,231 31,611,196 2,639,304 4,074,524 
Same period last year 22,524,399 45,513,452 2,868,245 2,126,229 
/ Increase - Decrease / 9,027,832 -1,302,256 - 	228 9 341 ,11,9484 295 

PRINCE RUPERT CHURCHILL 
Receipts Shipments Receipts Shipments 

TOTAL - 33 1,924,783 2,703,681 
Same period last year - - 8,822 600,000 
/ Increase - Decrease - /33 /1 1 315,961 /2,103,681 

INTERIOR PRIVATE AND MILL ELEVATORS:- Grain stocks show a net decrease of 205,'7)0 bush-
els. Decreases were noted in wheat of 34,434, oats 15,745, barloy 107,607 and rye 30 
bushels while flaxseed increased 2,247 bushels. 

Stocks in Store in the Western Division compared with the same week last year were 
as follows:- 

.dC(.k 	nding Week ending - 	Decrease 
Sept. 	11, 	1336 Sept. 	13, 	1)35 / 	Increase 

Wheat 32,406,753 117,262,635 - 	24,855,937 
Oats 9 0 671,660 6,041,936 / 	3,623,724 
Barley 10 01 773,725 4,226,475 / 	6,547,250 
Flaxseed 203,354 209,225 / 	73,629 
Rye 2,344,307 3,030,319 - 	735,512 

EASTERN ELEVATORS - LAKE FORTS:- Grain in store shows a net increase of 1,107,627 bush-
els, Increases were noted in wheat of 336,964, oats 172,105, and barley 50,077 bushels, 
while flaxsoed and rye decreased 14,449 and 5,070 bushels respectively. 

EASTERN ELEVATORS - SEB0ARD PORTS:- Grain stocks show a net decrease of 250,729 bush-
els. Decreases were noted in wheat of 362,412 and rye 514 bushels while oats and barley 
increased 6o 0 625 and 43,372 bushels respectively. 
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Shipments cve:scas of Canadian Grain from St. Lawrence Ports were as fo11ows- 

United :ingdom 
	Other Ccuntries 

Montreal 1  Que. 	'Theat 
Oats 
Barley 

Montreal, Ogilvie 	Wheat 
Sorel, Que. 	Wheat 275,336 

Bu s h e is 

1,536,976 
55,832 
12,500 

240 
334,400 

EASTERN ELEVATORS:- United States grain stocks were 264,478 bushels higher than at a 
comparable date last year. Increases were noted in oats of 133,367 and corn 131,479 
bushela, while wheat and rye decreased 2 and 366 bushels respectively. 

Number of cars inspected for the week ending September 7, 193 with comparison 
for the previous year were as follows- 

Week ending Week ending / Increase 
Sept. 	7, 	1936 Sept. 7, 	1935 - Decrease 

Wheat ,326 4,3G4 / 3,942 
Oats 376 96 / 280 
Barley 935 414 / 521 
Flaxseed 7 2 / 5 
Rye 99 65 / 34 
Mixed Grain 1 1 - 
Screenings 1 1 - 

TOTAL 
	

9,745 
	

4,963 
	

/ 4,732 

The number of bushels of grain shipped from western to the Canadian eastern 
points over the C.1.R. and C.N.R. f or the week ending August 31, 1936 and the period 
from August 1, 1336 to August 31, 1936. 

.,T 	ENDILG 0GUST 31, lJC 	PERIOD 	UST 1, l.; 	TO AUG. 31, 1936 
WHEAT 	OAT S 	BARLEY 	WHEAT 	OAT S 	BARLEY 

Via C.P.R. 	- 	- 	1,420 	 - 	- 
Via C.N.R. 	- 	1,040 	- 	 - 	7,796 	- 

TOTAL 	- 	1,949 	1,20 	- 	7,796 	1,423 

DULUTR.- Receipts of Canadian bonded grain at Duluth by rail for the week ending Sept-
ember 12, 1936 amounted to barley 3,u04 bushels. For the period August 1, 1936 to 
date rail receipts amounted to barley 3,004 bushels. 

Receipts by water for the week ending September 12, 1936 amounted to wheat 
639,036 and barley 25,761 bushels. Receipts by water frct August 1, 1936 to date 
amounted to wheat 5,746,794, barloy 411,67J and rye 99,924 bushels. 

Rail shipments for the week ending September 12, 1936 amounted to wheat 308,752 
buse1s (duty paid), and barley 60,704 bushelo. Rail shipments from August 1, 1936 
to date amounted to wheat 3,552,203 and barley 118,077 bushels. 

Lake shipments for the week ending September 12, 1936 were nil. Lake shipments 
from August 1, 1336 to date were 'iii. 

- 5 - 





STOCKS OF GRAIN IN DIFFERENT ELEVATORS DURING L.iE WEEK ENDING SEFTE)IER 11, 1335. 

WHEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY FLAXSEED 	RYE 
Bu she is 

Western Country Elevcitors x 49,000,000 5,750,000 4,000,000 310,000 925,000 
Interior Private & Mill Elevs. x 	5,600,000 1,500,000 1,000,000 20,000 50,000 
Interior Pub. & 3emi-ub. Terms, 	122,915 437,906 59,473 28 162 
Vancouver-Now Westminster 5,375,110 50,499 13,159 3U3 15,276 
Prince Rupert 1,025,930 - - - 

Churchill 1,699,545 - - - - 

Fort William & Port Arthur 32 8091,050 2,111,539 5,090,490 68 0 210 1,362,900 
In Transit Lakes 4,309,200 170,571 369,856 - - 

In Transit Rail 11,362,011 042,051 1,138,556 23 0.333 45,337 
Eastern Elevs. - Lake Ports 11 0 907,254 850,237 427,620 - 229,055 
Eastern Eleva. - St. Lawrence Pts.8,607,546 563,237 251,193 - 126,209 
Eastern Elevs. - Sbd. Ports 1,909,272 1,615 - - - 

U. S. Lake Forts 14,913,766 - 717,343 - 464,924 
U. S. Atlantic Sbd. Ports 4,451,982 - - - 9,033 
TOTAL 154,040,905 12,315,715 13 0 073,690 427,009 3,229,497 
Previcus week 147,739,251 11,524,084 12,635,300 318,723 3,047,307 
#Same week previous year 206,904,101 7,511,205 5,006,254 220,070 3,656,281 
X Estimated. 
# In Transit Rail not included. 

Lake Shipments from Head of the Lakes for the week ending September 14, 1336. 

CANADIAN 	 OTHER 
LOWER 	MONTREAL SOREL QUEBEC BUFFALO 	U.S.A.. 	GREAT EUROPE 

LAKE FORTS 	 PORTS 	BRITAIN 
Wheat 
Oat a 
Barley 
Flaxseed 
Rye 	NOT 	REPORTED 
TOTAL 
Period 
Sept. 14, 

1935. 

Lake shipments from Head of the Lakes for the period from the opening of navigation 
September 14, 1936. 

Wheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Flaxseed 
Rye 	 NOT 	REPORTED 
TOTAL 
Period 
Sept. 14, 

1935. 
x Includes 

Quantity of Screenings received shipped and in store at the  
undermentioned elevator during the week ending September 11, 1336. 

Amount in Store Amount Received 	Amount 	Amount in Store 

	

Sept. 4, 1935 	by vessel 	shipped 	Sept. 11, 1936 

Tons Lbs, 	Tons 	Lbs. 	Tons 	Lbs. 	Tons 	Lbs. 

Owen Sound 
	

814 	1,160 
	

50 	290 	754 	070 
Goderich Elev. Co. 	39 	1,090 
	

25 	- 	14 	1,090 

TOTAL 
	

854 	250 	- 	05 	290 	760 	1,960 

- 5-. 
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CANAD L'tN GRA IN IN ST ORE - SEPTEMBER 11, 1936. 

WHEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY FLkXSEED 	RYE 
Bushels 

WESTERN COUNTRY ELEVATORS 
Manitoba 4,400,000 750,000 1,700,000 20,000 250,000 
Saskatchewan 27,600,000 3,250,000 1,750,000 265,000 600,000 
Alberta 17,000,000 1,750,000 550,000 25,000 75,000 
/TOTAL WESTERN COUNTRY ELEVS. 40,000,000 5,753,000 4,00,000 310,000 925,000 
INTERICR PRIVATE & MILL ELEVS. 5,600,003 1,500,000 1,003,000 20,003 50,000 - 

INTERIOR PUBLIC & SEMI-PUBLIC 122,915 437 0 006 50,473 26 162 
VANCOUVER-NEW WEST MINSTER 5,975,118 500,409 19,159 303 15,276 
IRINCE RUPERT 1,025,933 - - 

CHURCHILL 1,693 0 845 - 	 - - 	-- - 

Semi-ub11c Terminals 32,000,875 2,007,001 5,065,683 66,210 1,362,300 
Private Terminals 2,103 24,512 24,807 - 

TOTAL FT. WM. & PT. ARTHUR 32,091,08 2 1 111599 5 0 000490 6c210 1,362,300 
IN T.ANSI 	LAXES 	- 4,039,200 178,571 363,6 - 

- 

IN TRANSIT RAIL 	-- 11,66911 051 113j6 203 45; 
OmrvkT 	tTrmr?' 

Y4•iW 

Midland Aberdeen 236,597 - - 	 - - 

Midland 129 0 505 - 

Midland Simooe 766,910 276 0 593 - 	 - - 

Coilingwood 50,163 - 	 - 

Owen Sound 193,965 128,107 0,804 	- - 

Goderich Eiev. & Transit 975,396 140,209 26,502 	- 5,600 
Goderich Western Can. Fir. Miii 275,617 3,505 - 	 - - 

Sarnia 2 $ 07,626 - 93,647 	- - 

Port Colborne, D. G. 1,032,415 39,126 17,162 	- - 

Fort Coiborne Maple Leaf 1,378,922 53,302 42,527 	- 47,556 
Toronto 2,497,420 195,933 226,966 	- 176,700 
Kingston Richardson 670 6,456 091 	- - 

Kingston Elev. Co. 1,455,643 - 7,255 	- - 

Prescott 595,397 - 3,794 	- - 

TOTAL EASTERN ELEVS. LAKE FORTS 11,007k254 850,237 47620 	- 229,056 
Montreal 5,753,249 343,438 198,640 	- 
Ogilvie Flour Mills 395,219 2,530 - 	 - 	 - 

Dominion Eiev. Co. 26,325 127,413 14,295  
Three Rivers 493,531 - - 	 - 

North Amer. Elev. Ltd. Sorel 1,909,021 - 25,922 	- 	- 

Quebec 25,201 39,036 12,336 	- 	- 

West Saint John Hbr. Comm. 71,147 - - 	 - 	 - 

West Saint John C.F.R. 803,571 - - 	 - 	 - 

Saint John 15,569 - 	 - 	 - 

Halifax 1,075,905 1 b 615  - 	 - 	 - 

TOTAL EAST. ELEVS. SBD. 1-ORTS 10,576,310 	- 564,352 251,193 	- 	 lZ209-' 

TOTAL QUANTITY IN CANADA 	134,670,237 12,815,715 13,156,355 427,009 2,754,690 

Duluth 
Erie 
Buffalo 
Buffalo Afloat 
Chicago 

TOTAL U. S. Lake Forts 

	

6 0 097,766 	- 	635,343 	- 	99 0 924 

	

1,604,000 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

6,663,000 	- 	32,000 	- 	316,000 

	

440,000 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

106,U'iO 	- 	- 	- 	49,000 

	

11,913,766 	- 	717,343 	- 	464,924 

New York 	 1,495,932 	- 	- 	- 	9 0 303 
New York Afloat 	332,000 	- 	- 	- 
Albany 	 2,624 0 000 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL U. S. ATLANTIC SBD. :tORTS 	4,451,902 	- 	- 	- 	9,363 

TOTAL QUANTITY IN STORE 	154,040,935 	12,315,715 13 0 873,650 427,009 3,229,497 

/ Estimated. 
-7- 
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Grades of Canadian Grain in 'tore at Public, Semi-Public, and Private (Head of the 
Lakes), Interior Pu.bljc and Semi-Public, Vancouver-New Westminster, Crchill, Prince 
Ru.rtand.sterntpjs for the pçd ending Sepber, 11, 1936., 

Vancouver 
Pt, William Interior New 'Vest- Eastern s L rn Eastern 
& Pt.,z'thur Public and minster E].ovators Elevato:s Elevators 
Semi-Public Semj-Pablic Pr.Rupert Lake St.Iawrene Maritime  
and Private Terminals Elevators Ports Ports Ports 

WIIET Bushels 
NOel Hard 1,190,376 55 , 2791 ,g7 4  914,5145 367,852 - 
No. 	1 Northern 14.,3314,646 28,636 2,1 141,370 5,566,1422 14,006,F8 1,686,175 
Old. No.1 Northern - - 208 - 
No. 	2 Northern 2,330,704 5,772 297,812 622,659 359 	)O 
Old No,2 Northern 136.075 - 8,530 198 , 28 7 19' . 16 1142,3147 
No 	3 Northern 965,1)49 22,196 322,121 619,161 57.,&)2 121,520 
No. 	14. Northern 39'.6O3 5,14146 198,856 702,1480 1,O96,)7 15 3 569 
No. 	Li. Special 2,1453,321 - 1,515,92 3 136,589 - 
No. 5 Wh9at 14071595 915 357.717 110,847 967,262 1,661 
No, 	5 !oecial °146,172 - - 26,034 52,234 - 
No... 	6 Wheat 32361 - 705,110 1429,165 29,168 - 
No. 6 Special 1485,71414 - - 1425,113 33,877 - 
Peed 1,991,8:47 .- 315,765 635,190 356,796 - 
No. 	1 C.. Garnet 356,775 2]. 148,569 - - 
No 	2 C,W. Garnet 1460,341 3 148,1141 -. - - 
No. 	1 C.W 	Durum 1,672,540 - - 355,1514 -.. - 
No. 2 C.W. Dxrum 2,055,039 - 1014,696 92,0914 - 
No. 3 C..L Durum 4'!.0,0O 67 

1 
5,500 52,581 - 

No. 	14  0.'7, 	Durum 82,93 - - 19,872 - - 
No. 5C.L Durum - - - - 994 
No. 6 CW0 Durum -  - 1,020 - - 
Other Dunim 2914, 1421 - 82,267 2,14814 - 
Other 14J 64 64,333 Q69 5j92 
TOTAL 122, 91 36 i969, 272 

TS 
No.1 C.L 5,326 - - - 
No. 2 C.W. 1430,929 14,6014 141,513 56,1489 146,195 - 
No. 	3 C..W. 586,291 11,278 Lt273]. 3145,5914. 1170$1 -• 

c. No0 	1 Feed. 101,595 20,8914 22,983 30,537 -. 
No. 	1 Feed 553 , 511  9,510 326189 320,803 171,503 - 
No, 2 ?eed 155 714.7 560 70,638 82,5149 - 
No, 3 Feed 23, 1 15 - - - 35,708 - 
Other - 
TOTAL 2, fl jOG 58014 850 	37 - 564 t g52 
BARLEY 
2C.L 2 Row 6,296 - - - - - 
2 C.W. 6 Row 9,3714. - -. - - - 
3 	c. C.W. 6 Row 3,332,5142 - 596 8,335 - 
3 	. 6 Row Special 	145,633 - - - 
3 	. COW. 2 Row 1414,616 - - - - 
3 Ex C.W. 	Trebi .L,842 - -. - - - 
3 C.L 933.937 1,1420 3,557 2114,016 166,452 - 
14 C.W. 99,926 56 1,567 114,606 26,037 - 
5 C.W. 17e3,169 6714 5,053 - 32,273 - 
6 C.W. 35,937 - 14.276 - 11970 - 
Other 199410 
TOTAL  . 	5Qi 19.0.. 	7L_9J±?J . 93 	- 
FLA.XSEED 
No.1C.W. 51,969 26 219 - - - 
No. 2 C.W. 7,157 - - - - - 
No. 3 C.W. 6,2914 -. 14.5 - - - 
Other 2. 	90  

RYE 
- - - - .- - 

/ 	No. 2 C..W. 7)41,973 - 15,276 229856 71,253 - 
No. 	3 C.W. 5514,990 162 - 514,956 - 
No. 	14 OW. 7559 - - - . - 
Other ..:. -_- 
TOTAL 1,352,800 12 15,276 

- 
229,8w 126,209 - 

TOTAL TJANTITY 
IN STORE Li.(7214,l57 620,14614 6,590,14140 13,14.114,975 9,5149, 800 1,99,272  
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9 
CAThLIAN GRA IN IN STORE - C OMPARPT IVE STATEINT, 1933 - 1936. 

W H E A T OTIR GRAIN 
Bushels 

September 11, 	1936. 
Country Elovators - Manitoba ocoOO 2,.7ac, 000 

Saskatchewan 27,600,000 5,565,000 

Alberta 17,000,000 2,-00,000 

TOTAL 4,000,000 10,355,000 

Interior Private and Mill 5,600,000 3,370,000 
Interior Publjcand Semi-Public 122,315 497,563 
Vancouver-Now Westminster 5,975,118 615,322 
Prince Rupert 1,025,339 
Churchill 1,693,315 - 

Fort William and Port Arthur 32,091,058 8,633,093 
In Transit Lakes 4,803,280 543,427 
In Transit Rail 11,8(2,011 2,054,377 
Eastern Elovc. - Lake Ports 11,307,254 1,507,721 
Eastern Elevs. - Sbd. Ports 10,576,810 942,254 
U. S. Lake Ports 14,918,766 1 1 132,267 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 4,451,332 
TOTAL l54,040,9iS 30,345,913 
September 13, 	1935. 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 4,910,254 1,913,446 

Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
TOTAL 

Interior Private and Mill 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terms. 
Vancouver-Now Westminster 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
Eastern Elcvs. - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevs. - Sbd. Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Sbd. Forts 
TOTAL 

ember I±, 

try Elevators - Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
T OTAL 

Interior Private and Mill 
Interior Public and Semi-Pub. Term8. 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort Willi&m and Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
Eastern Elevs. - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevs. - Sbd. Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Shd. Ports 
TOTAL 

enfter 15. 1333. 

31,461,262 2,818,993 
19,636,278 776,583 
56,007,794 5,516,022 
6,638,452 1,499,281 
1,976,311 16,123 
9,547,892 158,111 

28,916 - 

1,798,226 - 

48,736,919 7,965,646 
3,360,908 466,033 

41,821,102 381 3 301 
19,176,884 1,143,666 
15,756,828 147,615 
2,053,949 - 

206,904,181 l7,2Z,318 

3,309,161 1,976,477 
46,285,055 4,324,017 
29,242,864 2,337,365 
64,837,080 8,637,859 
6,893,859 3,252,367 
2,527,089 105,141 
11,464,549 984,479 

928,299 - 

1,094,053 - 

1,206,051 - 

57,460,186 7,752,427 
3,896,580 1,007,571 

26,9E3,489 3,509,319 
10,535,640 2,868,866 
8,173,143 556,384 
3,406,359 - 

217,376,379 28,674,413 

Country Elevators - Manitoba 9,697,346 2,141,149 
Saskatchewan 42,859,410 3,543,286 
Alberta 29,858,363 4,114,050 
TOTAL 82,415,118 9,804,405 

Interior Private and Mill 6,401,009 3 1 148,565 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terms. 2,370,725 211,225 
Vancouver-New Westminster 9,309,348 1,250,755 
Victoria 782 - 

Prince Rupert 63,233 - 

Churchill 35,020 - 

Fort William and Port Arthur 63,581,138 10,887,592 
In Transit Lakes 5,846,340 667,855 
Eastern Elevs. - Lake Ports 21,016,904 2,825,862 
Eastern Elevs. - Sbd. Ports 16,015,987 1,760,679 
U. S. Lake Ports 4,657,053 114,249 
U. S. Atlantic Sbd. Ports 416,992 146,602 
TOTAL 212,129,649 30,817,869 
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RECEIPTS AND 3HIPENTS OF GRAIN BY CLASSES OF ElEVATORS IN THE WEEK ENDING SEPT. 11,1936. 

WHEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLLXSEED 	RYE 
Bu s h e is 

R E C E I FT S 

Country Elevators .x 19,457,015 1,669,533 2,442,661 	85,341 	156,984 
mt. Private & Mill Elevs. x 835,716 300,567 265,761 	1,450 	3,018 
mt. Pub. & Sej-Puh, Terrns. 7,618 13,852 - 	 - 	 - 

Vancouver-New Westminster 507,590 37,125 6,093 	- 
Churchill 386,825 - 	 - 	 - 

Fort William & Port Arthur 11,659,352 589,049 1,406,988 	5,505 	136,353 
Eastern Elevators 
Georian Bay Ports Vessel 666,355 251,061 62,317 	- 	- 

Rail - - 2,929 	- 
Lower Lake Ports 'Vessel 1,913,782 24,581 34,715 

Rail 950 645 15,462 	- 	- 

St. Lawrence Ports Vessel 1,880,375 114,832 94,872 	- 	- 

Rail 210,520 40,109 324 	- 	- 

SHIPMENTS 

Couv E1evaors x 15,077,112 783,245 1,558,677 	7,352 210,347 
Iit. Private & Mill Elcvs. x 100 2 604 198,980 362,091 	63 15,128 
mt. Pub. 	Semi-Pub. Terms. 44,839 8 3 639 - 	 - - 

Churchill 917,600 - - 	 - - 

Vancouver-New Vestminster 
Vessel 617,386 - - 	 - 

Rail 4,239 825 1,347 	- - 

Fort Wi11irn-Port Arthur 
Vessel 6,94,962 431,577 326,443 	- - 

Rail 1,172 45,699 8,737 	- - 

Eastern E1evators 
Georgian Bcy Ports Vessel 254,100 - - 	 - - 

Rail 257,426 25,900 16,918 	14,449 - 

Lower Lake Ports Vessel 1,057,709 43,016 27,460 	- - 

Rail 114,885 35,266 12,967 	- 5,070 
St. Lawrence Ports Vessel 2,416,816 65,882 12,500 	- - 

Rail 35,889 21,848 39,318 	- 514 
Sboard Ports Rail 600 - - 	 - - 

.x T€ ending Sept. 4, :.936. 

- 10 - 
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STOCKS OF UNITED STATES GRAIN IN CANADA SEPTEMBER 11, 1936. 

	

WHEAT 	OATS 	RYE 	CORN 
Bushcls 

Midland Aberdeen 	- 	133,367 	- 	37,936 
Collingwood 	- 	- 	•_. 	96,875 
Owen Sound 	- 	- 	- 	92 
Port Colborne Maple Loaf 	- 	- 	- 	1,225 

TOTAL 	 - 	133,367 	- 	136,128 
Sane period previous year 	11 	 - 	366 	4,649 

R!CIPTS.DSUIPNTS OF UNITED STATES GRAIN IN C.iLNADA SEPTEMBER 11, 1936. 

	

R E C E I P T S 	S H I P M E N T S 
Water 	Rail 	Wc.ter 	- 	Rail 

GEORGAIN BAY PORTS 
Oats 	- 	- 	- 	18,000 
U. S. Ccri 	- 	- 	- 	29,157 

LOWER LAJCE PORTS 
U. S. Corn 	- 	- 	- 	32 

STOCKS OFFOREIGN GRAIN IN_QNADA IN SEPTEMBER 11, 1936. 

ARGENTINE 	SOUTH AFRICAN 	TOTAL 	ARGENTINE 

	

COR}I 	CORN 	CORN 	FLJSEED 

Port Colborrie, M. L. 32,510 - 32,510 	- 
Toronto - 118,440 118,440 	- 
Montreal 43,500 47,152 00,652 	124,119 
Dominion Elev. Co. - 20,230 20,230 	- 
Quebec - 9,900 9,900 	- 
Saint John - 6,000 6,000 	- 
Halifax 6,856 2,999 9,855 	- 

TOTAL 82,866 20,721 287,587 	124,119 
Same period previous year 483,644 11366,154 2,369,798 	- 

RECEIPTS AND SHIP1VNTS OF FOREIGN GRAIN IN CANADA SEPTEMBER 11, 1936. 

ARGENTINE CORN 
Receipts Shipments 

LQwer Lake Ports 	- 	5,093 
St. Lawrence Ports 	- 	21,500 
Seaboard Ports 	- 	5,081 

SOUTH AFRICAN CORN 
Receipts Shipments 

- 	30,000 
14,884 	20,919 

- 	6,849 

ARGENTINE FLAXSEED 
Receipts Shipments 
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STOCKS, RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF THE COUNTRY ElEVATORS IN THE WESTERN DIVISION IN THE 
WEEK ENDING SEPTE1VER 4, 1936. 

WHEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FJAXSEED 	RYE 
Bu ls 

COUNTRY ELEVATORS 

STOCKS IN STORE 

ManItoba 	 4,684,958 745,526 1,658,117 16,139 242,697 
Saskitcthewan 	 26,207,930 2,686,721 1,585,410 164,466 602,456 

14,914,562 1,593,664 453,389 21,870 70,836 

TOT,àJJ 	 45,807,450 	5,025,911 	3,696,916 	202,475 	918,189 

-1 

Total - a week ago 	41,608,287 	4,162,872 	2,971,075 	124,485 	979,296 
a year ago 	46,697,583 	1,775,195 	1,709,610 	77,671 	521,513 

-I' 

RECEIPTS DURING WEEK 

Manitoba 3,102,775 375,877 1,540,577 9,228 66,865 
Saskatchewan 12,474,458 939,908 770,805 72,427 81,792 
Alberta 3,879,782 353,748 131,279 3,686 327 

TOTAL 	 19,457,015 	1,669,533 	2,442,661 	85,341 	156,984 

Total - a week ago 	14,974,304 	928,129 	1,909,867 	21,388 	108,463 
a year ago 	13,875,708 	819,676 	1,302,859' 	6,418 	195,661 

SHIPMENTS DURING WEEK 	
' 

Manitoba 2,748,818 250,098 1,033,544 305 42,056 
Sskatchewau 11,139,791 367,776 472,154 4,852 159,590 
Alberta 1,188,503 165,371 52,979 2,195 8,701 

TOTAL 15,077,112 783,245 1,558,77 7,352 210,347 

Total - a week ago 9,699,768 628,647 1,440,99 7,026 206,766 
a year ago 9,165,217 285,085 567,0ç39 2,476 89,361 

TOTAL RECEIPTS AT COUNTRY ELEVATORS AND PLATFORM LOADINGS# IN THE  
PERIOD AUGUST 1, 1936 TO SEPTEMEER 4, 1936. 

W H E A T. 	 OTHER GRAIN 
us he ls 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

12,433,052 	" 6,497,584 
32,626,702 	\\ 4,887,344 
9,036,749 1,802,955 

Total 1936 - 1937 	 54,096,503 	 13,187,883 
Same period 1935 	1936 	 24,353,490 	 4,777,356 

P1atform Loadings to Sept. 7, 1936. 
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STOCKS IN STORE, RECEIPTS AW SHIPMEKTS AT THE CANPDIAN GOVNMTT 
ELEVATORS, DuRING THE WEEK ElIDING SMDTh-f,-BER 

INTIOR TMIPL 
11, 	1936. 

WHEAT OATS BARLEY FIXSEED 	RYE 
Bushel S 

STOCKS IN STORE - 

Calgary 1,975 417, 261 6,170 - 	 - 

Edmonton 28,171 19, 82 4 52,1480 - 	 - 

Lethbride 76,947 - - - 

1oose Jaw 14,344 821 767 7 	162 
S.skatoan 11,578 - 56 21 	- 

TOTAL 	 122,915 	1437,906 	59,473 	28 	162 

RECEIPTS 

Calgary 
Edmonton - 	 13,852 	- 	 - 	 - 

Lethbrid.ge 3,fl4 	 - 
M3ose Jaw - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Saskatoon 14,5014 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 

TOTAL 7,618 	13,852 	- 	 - 	 - 

SHIPMENTS - RAIL 

Calgary 	 1414,839 	8,639 	- 	 - 	- 
thnonton 	 - 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 
Lethbrid.ge 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
noose Jaw 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatoon 	 - 	 - 

TOTAL 	 1414,839 	8,639 	- 	 - 	 - 

- 13 - 
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STOCKS, RECEIPTS AND SHIP?NTS OF THE PACIFIC COAST ELEVATORS 
IN THE MEK ENDING SEPTELER 11, 1936. 

WFAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLXSEED RYE 
Bushels 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Vnncouver-New Westminster 	5,975,118 	580,499 	19,159 	388 	15,276 
Prince Rupert 
	

1,025,938 	- 	- 	- 
Churchill 
	

1,699,845 	- 	- 	- 

RECEIPTS DURING WEEK 

Vancouver-New Westthnster 	507,590 	37,125 	6,093 	- 	- 
Churchill 
	

386,825 	- 	- 	- 	- 

SHIPTENTS DURING WEEK 

Vancouver-New Vestrninster 
Vessel 
Rail 

Churchill 	Vessel 

	

617,386 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

4,239 	625 	1,347 	- 	- 

	

917,600 	- 	- 	- 	- 

DAILY QUOTATIONS AND WEEKLY AVERAGES OF CASH WHEAT BY GRADES IN CENTS AND 
EIGHTHS OF CENT PER BUSHEL. 

IN THE WEEK ENDING SEPTEMBER 12, 1936. 

(Basis Vancouver, B. C.) 

Sept. 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Weekly 
7 	8 	9 	10 	11 	12 	Average 

No. 1 Hard .99/1 .98/1 .98/2 1.00/3 1.00/5 .99/'2. 
No. 1 Northern .98/7 .98 .98 i.00/i 1.00/3 099/1 
No. 2 Northern .96/7 .96 .913 .98/1 .98/3 .97/1 
No. 3 Northern .94/7 .94 09 .96/1 .96/3 .95/1 
No. 4 Northern 	n .93/3 .92/4 .93 .95/1 .90 .93/7 
No. 5 	H .87/3 .87 688/4 .90/7 091/7 .89/1 
No. 6 .78/7 .78/4 .79 .80 .81/5 .79/7 
Feed o .74/7 .74 .74/4 .76/7 .77/1 .75/4 
No. 1 Garnet .94/3 .93/4 .94 .96/1 .96/3 .94/7 
No. 2 Garnet .93/3 .92/4 .93 095/1 .95/3 
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DAILY QUOTATIONS AND WEEKLY AVERAGES OF CASH GRAIN BY 

GRADES ON WINNIPEG AND TORONTO MARKETS 

Week ending September 12, 1936. 

Sept. 	Sept. 
7 	8 

Sept. 

9 

Sept. 

].O 

Sept. 

11 

Sept. 

12 

Weekly 

Average 

WHEAT (Basis Fort William and Port Arthur) 
No. 	1 Man. Hard 1.00/7 .33/6 1.00 1.02/3 1.02/5 i.oi/i 
No, 	1 Man. Northern .99/6 .99 .93/3 1.01/5 1,01/7 1.00/3 
No. 	2 Man. Northern .98/1 .97/3 .97/7 1.00/2 1.00/3 .38/7 
No. 	3 Man. Northern .95/5 .94/7 .35/2 .97/5 .97/7 .96/2 
No. 4 Man. Northern .92/7 .02 .92/4 .94/7 .95/1 .93/4 
No. 5 .89/3 .88/4 .89 .21/7 .32/1 .20/i 
No • 	6 . 88/3 . 87/4 .88 • 20/3 .9 o/s .88/7 
Feed .75/3 .75 .75/4 .77/7 .78/1 ..76/3 
No. 	1 Garnet .94/7 .94 .94 .96/3 .9615 .95/1 
No. 2 Grot .93/7 .93 .93 .95/3 ,95/5 .94/1 
No • 4 Special .84/3 .83,4 . .86/ . a/ . 85/7 
No. 5 Special .73/7 .79 .70/4 .81/7 .82/1 .80/4 
No. 	6 Special .77/7 .77 .77/4 p79/7 .80/1 .78/4 
Rejected No. 	1 Northern .90 .92/4 .93 .95/3 .35/5 .93/5 

No. 2 Northern .91/7 .91 .31/4 •93,/7 .3411 .92/4 
No. 3 Northern 189/3 ..88/4 .89 .0 .i/s .89/7 

Tough No • 1 Hard • 98/7 .37/6 .98 1 .00/3 1.30/5 .99/1 
No • 	1 Northern • 98/2 .97/4 .97/7 1. oo/i 1. 30/3 .38/6 
No. 	2 Northern .96/5 .95/7 .96/3 .98,/6 .38/7 .97/2 
No, 3 Northern .94/1 .93/3 .33/6 .96/1 .36/3 .94/6 

Smutty No. 	1 Hard .96/3 .3614 .97 99/3 .39/5 .37/6 
No. 	1 Northern •96,/3 .964 .97 .93/3 .39/5 .97/6 
No, 2 Northern 194/7 .94/4 .95 .97/3 .37/5 .95/7 
No. 	3 Nbrthern .91/7 .91 .91/4 .93/7 .94/1 .92/4 

Duruin No. 	1 1.07/7 1.06/4 1.06/4 1.08/7 i.00/i 1.07/6 
No. 2 1.01/3 1.00 1.00/4 1.02/7 1.02/5 1.01/4 
No. 3 .97/7 .97 .97/4 .93/7 i.00/i .98/4 

A. R. W. No. 1 .89/7 .89 .89/4 .91/7 .:2,11 .90/4 
A. W. No. 2 H 	 .89/7 .89 .89/4 .91/7 .32/1 .30/4 

No. 3 .84/7 .84 .84/4 .86/7 .7/1 .85/4 
'JflJ. Li 

No. 2 C. W. 

No. 3 C. W. 
Ex. No. 1 Feed 
No. 	1 Feed 

No. 2 Feed 

No. 3 Feed 
BARLEY 

2 Row 

6 Row 

Special 6 Row 
No. 3 C. W. 

No. 4 C. W. 
No. 5 C. W. 

No. 6 C. W. 
RYE 

No. 	2 C. W. 

No. 3 C. We 
Rejected No. 2 
No. 4 C. V.  

Ergoty 

FLAX SEE D 

No. 1 C. W.  

No. 2 C. W. 

No. 3 C. W. 

No. 4 C. W. 

.44/1 .43/2 •43,/3 .4416 .5/2 .44/2 

.40/7 

• 41/i 

0/4 

.40/6 
.40/5 

.40/7 

.42 

.42/6 

.2/3 

.43/2 
.41/2 

. i 1/6 
.38/7 .38/4 .38/5 40 .40/4 .39/2 
.37/7 .37/4 .37/5 .33 .39/4 .38/3 
.35/1 .34/6 .34/7 .36/1 . 6/6 .35/4 

.71/3 

.86/3 
.70 

.84 
.71/7 
.86/7 

.73/2 

.8 /'2 

.74 

. 	9 
.72 

. 86/7 
.80 
.54/3 

.79 

.52/6 

.81/7 

.54/6 

.86/2 

.56/1 

.57 

.56/7 
.83/1 

.54/7 
.53/3 

.52/7 
.52 

.51/4 

.53/7 

.53/3 

.55/2 

.54/5 
.56 

.55/4 
.54 

.53/4 
.50/7 .49/4 .51/3 .52/6 .53/4 .51/4 

.67/2 .66/3 67/1 . 68/5 .63/i 67/6 

.64/6 
C. w. 	 .59/2 

• 63/7 
.58/3 

. 64/5 

.59/1 
• 66/1 
.60/5 

.63/5 

.61/1 
. 65/2 
.59/4 

.60/6 .59/7 .60/5 .62/1 .62/5 .61/2 
60/2 . 59/3 . 60/1 .6 i/s . 62/i 060/6 

1.71 1.70/4 1.70/6 1.72/7 1.70/4 1.71/1 
1.67 1.66/4 1.66/6 1.68/7 1.65/4 1.67/1 
1.56 1.55/4 1.55/6 1.57/7 1.55/4 1.56/1 
1.47 1.46/4 1.46/6 1.48/7 1.46/4 1.47/5 
ONTARIO - TORONTO 

.99-1.00 .99-1.00 .99-1.00 .99-1.00 .93-1.00 .99-1.00 

.40- 	.41 .40- .41 039- 	.40 .39- .40 .39- .40 .3C,'.40/3 

.50- 	.52 .50- .52 .50- 	.52 .50- 	.52 .50- 	.52 .50- 	.52 
H 	.30- .92 .30- 	.92 .87- 	.89 .8- 	.89 .87- 	.89 

.63- .65 .63- 	.65 .u3- 	.65 .63- .65 .63- 	.65 .6e- 	.65 ° 	.85- .90 .85- 	.90 .55- 	.90 .85- .90 .85- 	.90 .65- 	.90 Z 	 .43 .41- .43 .O- 	.42 .40- .42 .*0 	.42 .40,.42/3 
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Wheat, good milling 
Oats 

Barley 

Corn 

Rye 
Malting Barley 

Milling Oats 

F.O.B. ShippinE, point 
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INSPECTIONS - WESTERN DIVISION 
Month of August, 1936 and 1935 

Month of 	Month of 
August, 1936 	August, 1935 

WHEAT 
1 Man. Hard 	 591 	775 

1 Man. Northern 	 9,263 	5,871 

2 Man. Northern 	 4,009 	884 

3 Man. Northern 1,630 325 

4 Man. North.ern ' 	 585 451 

Number 5 250 301 
Number 6 181 77 
Feed 131 137 
Smutty 223 35 
Tough 44 377 
Damp - a 
Rejected 38 30 
Sample 2 4 
No. 4 Special 106 68 
No. 5 Special 75 56 
No. 6 Special 81 83 

SUB-TOTAL 17,209 9,476 
No. 1 Amber Durum 1,023 147 
No. 2 Ambor Durum 1,196 219 
No. 3 Amber Durum 400 158 
No. 4 Amber Durum 68 20 
No. 5 Amber Durum 19 
No. 6 AmbcrDurum 10 - 

Rejected Amber Durum 57 
Smutty Amber Duruin 13 5 
Tough Amber Durum 11 6 
Damr Amber Duruin - - 

Sam1 e Amber Durum - 

Amber Durum & Ragweed - - 

SUB-TOTAL 2,797 580 

No. 1 Garnet 152 12 
No. 2 Garnet 147 27 
Smutty Garnet - 1 
Touch Garnet 5 - 

Damp Garnet - - 

Rejected Garnet 1 
SUB-TOTAL 305 40 

No. 1 White Spring 1 - 	 1 
No. 2 White Spring 3 1 
No. 3 White Spring - 1 
Smutty White Spring - - 

Rejected White Spring - - 

Tough White Spring - - 

Damp White Spring - - 

No. 1 Mixed Wheat 1 - 

No. 2 Mixed Wheat - - 

No. 3 Mixed Wheat 6 - 

No. 4 Mixed Wheat 
No. 5 Mixed Wheat 
No. 6 Mixed Wheat 
Tough Mixed Wheat 
Smutty Mixed Wheat 
Rejec ted Mixed Wheat 
Sample Mixed Wheat 
No. 1 A.R.W. 
No, 2 A.W. 
No. 3 A.W 
Rejected A.W. 
Damp A.W. 
Smutty A.W. 

3 	- 
1 	1 
- 	1 

6 	11 
8 	52 
1 	23 

a 
48 

Tough A.W. 	 - 
SUB -TOTAL 	 32 	143 
CARS 	 20,343 	10,239 
BUSHELS 	 29,190,984 	15,444,712 

After eliminating special jrades such as Durums, White Sprints and Winters the number of 
cars and percentages of inspections grading No. 3 Northern or higher are shown as fcvcs 

No. of Cars Percentages of Inspections 
August, 1936 	 15,493 	90.03 
August, 1935 	 - 16 - 	7 2 855 	82,89 
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INSPECTIONS - WESTERN DIVISION 
Month of August, 1936 and 1935. 

Month of 
August 
1936 

Month of 
Augiist 
1935 

OATS No. 1 C. W. - - 

No. 2C.W. 94 40 
No. 3 C. W. 270 36 
Extra No& 1 Feed 75 16 
No. 1 Feed 320 40 
No. 2 Feed 107 10 
No. 3 Feed 10 1 
Special Feed - 6 
Rejected 5 1 
Mixed Feed - 11 
Tough 10 34 
Sample 2 1 
Da.mp - - 

TOTAL OATS 	(Cars 893 196 
(Bu she is 

BARLEY No. 2 C. W, 
No. 3 Ex. C. W. 
No 	3 Ex. Special 
No. 2 C. W. 
No. 3 Ex. C. W. 
No. 	2 C. W. 
No. 3 Ex. C. W, 
No. 3 C. W. 
No. 4 C. W. 
No. 	5 C. W. 
No. 6 C. W. 
Rejected 
Tough 
Damp 
Sample 

TOTAL BARLEY (Cars 
(Bushels 

169057 386,516 
y Six Row - 	7 	- 
) 	

1,617 2 
) 	 99 - 

)TwoRow 	 - - 

) 	 30 - 

Trebi 	 - - 

647 88 
168 58 
204 70 
35 9 
2 - 

14 23 
3 - 

2,858 372 
- 	 - 	 ,a70 557.174 

FLAXSEED No. 1 C. W. 	 12 	9 
No.2C.W. 	 - 	1 
No.3C,W. 	 2 
No. 4 C. W. 	 - 	 - 
Sample 	 - 	 2 
Tough 	 - 	- 

4ILj) 

TOTAL FLAXSEED (Cars 
- 

14 
- 

12 
(Bushels 15,940 Q81Q 

RYE No. 1 C. W. 1 a 
No. 2 C. W. 178 64 
No.3C.W. 244 56 
No. 4 C. W. 5 1 
Ergoty 2 1 
Tough 7 1 
Rejected 3 - 

Damp - - 

Sample - - 

TOTAL RYE (Cars 440 125 
(Bushels 645,656 176,285 

MIXED GRAIN No. 1 	 2 	 - 
No.2 	 1 	 - 

- 	No.3 	 4 	 2 
Tough 	 - 	 - 
Damp 	 1 	 - 
Sample 	 - 
Smutty 	 - 	 - 

TOTAL 	(Cars 	 8 	 a 
(Bushels 	 8,000 	 2,000 

SCREENINGS 	(Cars 	 1 	 - 
(Bushels 	1,000 

CORN 	(Cars 	 - 	- 
(Bushe1 	- 	- 

17 



I 

'I 

11 



.1 

- 18 - 
INSPECTiONS - WESTER}J DIVISION 

MONTH OF 1tJGUST. 1936 and 1935 

Month of Month of 
August August 
1936 1935 

RECAPITULATION 
Wheat 	(Cars 20,343 10,239 

(Bushels 29,190,984 15,444,712 

Oats 	(Cars 893 196 

(Bushels 1,698,057 386,516 

Barley 	(Cars 2,858 372 

(Bushels 4,519,670 557,174 

Flaxseed 	(Cars 14 12 

S 	(BushelE 15,940 10,810 

Rye 	(Cars 440 125 

(Bush 645,656 176,286 
Mea Grai 	(Cars 8 2 

(Bushcs 8 1$ 000 2,000 
Screenings 	(Cars 1 - 

(Bushe]s 1,000 - 
Corn 	(Cars - - 

(Bushe]s - - 
TOTAL 	(Cars 24,557 10,946 

(Bushels 36,079,307 16,577,497 
(Canadian Pacific Railway 
(Winnipeg and other points 12,314 6,298 
Canadian Northern Railway 11,990 4,235 
Great Northern Railway, Duluth - 60 
Northern Alberta Railway 253 353 
TOTAL  24,557 10,946 

/ Increase - Decrease 
(Canadian Pacific Railway 
(Winnipeg and other points / 6,01 - 2,266 
Canadian Northern Railway / 7,755 - 2,911 
Great Northern Railway, Duluth - 	60 / 	43 
Northern Alberta Railway - 	100 - 	29 
TOTAL /13 3 611 - 5,13 

RECAPITULATION COMPARATIVE FIGURES FOR THE MONTHS 

1911 - 12 
1912 - 13 
1913 - 14 
1914 - 15 
1915 - 16 
1916 - 17 
1917 - 18 
1918 - 19 
1919 - 20 
1920 - 21 
1921 - 22 
1922 - 23 
1923 - 2.4 
1924 - 25 
1925 - 26 
1926 - 27 
1927 - 28 
1928 - 29 
1929 - 30 
1930 - 31 
1931 - 32 
1932 - 33 
1933 - 34 
1934 - 35 
1935 - 36 
1936 - 3'7 

........................... 
.• ......p.... 

.• S p p p S • S .........p .......... 

•5p ...........p ......... 

.....S.c.......e ...... 5•SS•teS 

.. ...... 
p..... .............p 

..... .............. 

p p  •p.S.•. •.p•.. 

• .........I •P •• p5* •S ••5 •e p p • •p 
• ..........p ......... 

I... ........ ••Sp5SpestIIIp.*.e 

p...... 

S 	 ...... • I ........ •I•psS•• p 

Ip.pp ............p ............ 

I 	........... I 

•5•t•S•• •..e.••e.p ....... .1*1p 

•5.s...IpI..SiIe.p.•SpI...Ip.. 

. S • P P5•••• ....... I P • • p \ 
p ........  

OF AUGUST, 1911 TO 1936 
(Total Number of Cars) 

3,318 
3,356 
3,786 
3,814 
1,476 

19,610 
5,271 

793 
4,685 
3,570 
7,752 
7,199 
4,765 
3,045 
3,012 
3,432 
2,638 
3,647 
6,414 

18,103 
10,606 
17,413 
17,998 
16,109 
10,946 
24,557 
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Receipts and Shipments of G.rain at the Country Elevators in the Western 
Division and Platform Loadings for the month of August, 1936. 

WHEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	YLAXSEED 	RYE 
Bushels 

COUNTBY ELEVATORS 
MANITOBA - RECEIPT 

Aug. 1936 8,876,720 	7144,144 	3,357,118 	5,652 201 9 272 

MANITOBA . PlATFORM LOADINGS 
WHEAT 	OTHER GRAINS 

Aug. 1936 1,3314, 1464 	 772,608 

SASLTCH7AN - RECEIPTS 
Aug. 1936 214,085 9 669 	'1,649,167 	1,642,042 	56,810 2509963 

SASKATCHEWAN - 	 LAT?ORM LOADINGS 
WHEAT 	OTHER GRAINS 

Aug. 1936 135,073 	 36,157 

ALBERTA - RECEIPTS 

Aug. 1936 6,316,298 	1,028,539 	333,41)4 	14,266 30,303 

ALBERTA - PLATFORM LOADINGS 
WHEAT 	OTHER GRAINS 

Aug. 1936 140,855 

TOTAL COUNTHY ELEVATORS - PRAIRIE PROVINCES - RECEIPTS 
Aug. 1936 39,27, 688 	3,1422,155 	5,332,575 	66 9 729 482,539 

TOTAL - PLATFORM LOADING'S - PRAIRIE PROVINCES 
WHEAT 	OTHER GRAINS 

Aug. 1936 1,510 9 392 	 859,651 

TOTAL SPMTS - RAIL - PRAIRIE PROVINCES 
Aug. 1936 26,867,585 	1,986,000 	3,667,161 	19,979 555,311 

Receipts and Shipments of Grain at Interior Pablic and Semi-Public Elevators for the 
month of August, 1936. 

RECEIPTS - PAIL 
Aug. 1936 21,620 	- 	 2,273 	- - 

SHIPMENTS - RAIL 
Aug. 1936 3569321 	62,951 	5,388 	- - 

Receipts and Shipments of Grain at Vancouver-New Westminster for the month of August,1936. 
VCOUVER-NEW WESTMINSTER EILEV.ATORS - RECEIPTS - BAIL 

Aug. 1936  1,5144,612 	21414,3114 	8,169 	62 2,080 
SHIPMENTS 	VESSEl., - RAIL 

Aug. 1936 - Vessel 3,1114,002 	14,2:14 	- 	 - - 

B.ail 	63,628 	22,839 	8,771 	- 107 

Receipts and Shipments of Grain at Prince Rupert Elevator for the month of August, 1936. 
PRINCE RTJPERT ELEVATORS - RECEIPTS - RAIL 

Aug. 1936 - 	 Nil 
SHIPM1TS - RAIL 

Aug. 1936 11 	- 	 - 	 - -. 
Receipts and Shipments of Grain at Churchill for the month of August, 1936. 

RECEIPTS - BAIL 
Aug. 1936 1,269,969 	- 	 - 	 - - 

SHIP.S 	VESSEL 
Aug. 1936 1,14014,893 	- 	 - - 

- 19 
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PORTS OF GRAIN BY CANADIAN INLeND PORTS OF EXiT FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 1936. 

BUCK- 	WHRAT- 
%fHET 	OATS 	BABLE'f 	RYE 	WHEtT 	TLOUR 

Bushels 	 Barrels 

Woodatock, N.B. - 100 - 	 - - 	 58 
Hantingdon, Que. - -- 

- 	 24 
St. Armand., Que. 7,259 - - 	 - - 	 13 
St. 	John's, Que. 58,128 3 - 

- 	 23 
Sutton, Que. 6,122 189 - 	 - S 	1,558 
Cobourg, Ont. - - - 	 - 

- 
	 1092 

Fort Trie, Ont, - - 2214,331 	- - 	 14,198 
Fort William Qnt, 3,900601 - 327,506 	1914,083 1,785 
Kingston, Ont. - - 208.1437 	- - 	 - 

Morrisburg, Ont. 2 - - 	 - 

Niagara Falls, Ont. 1,500 - 36,14149 	- - 	 16,032 
Port Arthur, Ont. 5,380,790 - 530,14614 	261,719 - 	 - 

Sarni.a, Ont. 213,3914 - 714,363 	- - 

Toronto, Ont. 89635 150,000 	- - 	 - 

Welland, Ont. 89,2714 - 14,280 	- - 	 7,000 
Windsor, Ont. - - 95,7114 	- - 	 - 

TOTAL INLAND PORTS 9,7146,705 292 1,651.514 14 	1455,802 8 	31,783 

Exports of Grain by Ports over 
Pacific Coast for 

Rail and Highway from 
the month of August, 

Fort 
193 6 . 

Frances to 

Fort Frances Ont. 114,285 5,137 - - 	 2,295 
Brand.on, L.n. - - 	 - - - 

Berson, Man. 70,1422 - 	 61,939 - - 	 2,0147 
Gretna, dan. 29,213 9,1410 	5,609 - - 	 8 
Winnipeg Man. 1,532 - 	 - - - 	 1 
Moose Jaw Sask. - 517 	- - - 	 2 
North Portal, Sask. 1,673 - 	 - - - 	 14 
Regina, Sask. - - 	

- 41 - 	 - 

Coutte Alta 192,1418 - 	 - 350 - 	 - 

Lethbridge Alta. - - 	
- 350 - 

Cranbrook, B.C. 6,000 - 	 - - - 	 - 

TOITAL SOUTH BY 
RAIL & HIGHWAY 315,5143 	9,927 	72,685 	7141 	

- 	 14,357 

GR,AND TOTAL 
,10R 	 21,157,268 	376,527 1 ,958 , 1415 539,566 	8 387,728 

/

~

CIAN.ADA 
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EXPORTS OF GRAIN BY CANADIAN PORTS FOR THE }ONTH OF AUGUST, 1936. 
BUCK- WHEAT 

WHEkT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	WHEAT FIUR 
Bu she is 	Barrels 

Charlottetown, F.E.I. -  45 	- 	 - 	 - - 

Halifax, N.S. 140 3,213 	- 	 - 	 - 23,962 
North Sydney, N.S. 8 315 	- 	- 	 - 499 
Saint John N.B. - - 	 - 	- 5,815 
Montreal, Que. 4 , 911 , 00 5 156,989 	233,440 	83,023 	- 238,817 
u.ebec, Que. 59,902 - 	 - 	 - 	- - 

Sorel que. 1,701,135 - 	 - 	 - 	- - 

Three Rivers .ae. 213,920 - 	 - 	 - 	- - 

Iwson, Yukon - 59 	- 	- 	 - 

New Westminster B.C. 303,657 29,000 	- 	 - 1.9OO 
Vancouver B.C. 4,00 14,989 176,687 	746 	- 	 - 76,195 

Total Canadian Ati. 
Seaboard Ports 	6,786,374 	160,562 	233,414O 	83,023 	- 	273,493 

Total Can.Pac. Ports 	4 ,308 , 646 	205,746 	746 	- 	78,095 

GRAND TOTAL VIA 
CANADIAN SRABOABD PORTS 	1 1 , 095, 020 	366,308 	234,186 83,023 - 	351,588 

F L A X S E E D 

Month of Augu8t 
PortofEx.t 	 1 93 6  

Bushels 

Port Arthur, 	Ont. 	 45,032 
Halifax, 	N . S. 	 6 

TOTAL 	 45,038 

/ 
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•OP BRA'T, 	ORTETJ_OATPaL 1,_R) RCTLn-  OATS FOR THE MONTH OP AUGUST, 1936. 
Bran, shorts 	Oatmeal and 
MicidlinCE 	Roed Oats 	Corn 

Cwt0 	 Cwt, 	Bush. 

Charictteton, 
HaU fax, N. S. 
1'iort1 	Sythey., N. S .  
Sairt John, 

rltr3ai. 0ue 

Vancouver, B.C. 
New Westiinter. B. 	. 

(Cadian 
TO. (Scaboard Ports 

1 	 - 
1150 1,033 	2,503 

20 49 	- 
15 * 	 * 

,21C) 56,215 	 145 
1,0 140 	- 

62 1403 	- 
6,200 - 	 - 

516, 276 	58,791 	2,5143 

CANADIAT INLtND PORTS OF EXIT 

ioodtock, N.B 27 - 
- - - 

Co.th'ock, Que, 2.000 - - 
untnd.on, Qu.c. 795 - - 

'egantic, Que 1 - 
Rzck iand, 4.1e. 352 - 
¶. 	Ar,and, !7,414 - 1,007 

John. QUO .03715 500 14 
&itton, ctc, E. 514,049 1 
Brockvflle, Ci.it 40 - - 

Ont. * 1.683 - 
c:t Ei On t 5 3,773 

Fo't Wlrn, Ont, 7.5C 0 - - 
Morr1tbur, Cut. 3O 

Fa11D Ont, 3.000 635 3,361 
Prescot, Out. 1,O7 - - 
Sarnia. Ont. 235 - - 
SaulL 	'te. 	ar 0nt 30 - - 
S1ac;urg, Oat. - - 
Wi1nd. Ont. 9b0 

2rTA 	iL..N:J 	CiiT 410 a 1128 3,338 8,l49 

BAT_WAY AND HIGHVAYPROM PORT FUNCIS TO PACIFIC COAST 

ort. Prances Ontz 500 - - 
3ranon Manr 1140 -. - 
neron Mane 200 - - 

Gretna Mane 585 - 
Zoost Jaw Sask. 1 - - 
J.brth Pcrtal Sask. 3,010 * - 

A1t 22 - - 

0'1L )4,)45 - — 

i'D TOT.I 1471462  62129 10,697 

- 22 - 



TTSTS C/'NAPA LrBPAP 

1010675028 


